

## Heat 2A

Course Length is 3.000 miles all times are in seconds, speed in m.p.h.

	Lap time	Lap speed	Cum time	Plus cuts		Lap time	Lap speed	Cum time	Plus cuts
NO 31	Position 1				NO 11	Position 2			
1	64.18	168.28	64.18		1	86.44	124.94	86.44	
2	48.05	224.77	112.23		2	49.04	220.23	135.48	
3	45.30	238.41	157.53		3	46.47	232.41	181.95	
4	43.84	246.35	201.37		4	43.82	246.46	225.77	
5	43.53	248.10	244.90		5	45.42	237.78	271.19	
6	45.08	239.57	289.98		6	44.44	243.02	315.63	
7	43.33	249.25	333.31		7	44.42	243.13	360.05	
8	46.59	231.81	379.90		8	47.72	226.32	407.77	
Avg speed = 227.43					Avg speed = 211.88				

NO 7	Position 3				NO 15	Position 4			
1	76.37	141.42	76.37		1	69.96	154.37	69.96	
2	54.30	198.90	130.67		2	58.06	186.01	128.02	
3	52.56	205.48	183.23		3	54.26	199.04	182.28	
4	52.91	204.12	236.14		4	50.73	212.89	233.01	
5	52.85	204.35	288.99		5	55.67	194.00	288.68	
6	54.27	199.00	343.26		6	53.94	200.22	342.62	
7	53.47	201.98	396.73		7	57.14	189.01	399.76	
Avg speed = 190.56					Avg speed = 189.11				